
Annex R
10th ODA PORTFOLIO REVIEW
Projects Re-evaluated by the ICC in 2001

Project Title/IA ICC-TB Date ICC-CC Date Remarks

1. Women's Health and Safe Motherhood Project Extension of the Validity of ADB, WB and 6 Dec 2001 13 Dec 2001 Project extended up to June 2002
KfW funding of the project

2. Construction and Equipping of the La Union Provincial Hospital Extension of Validity of EU Grant up to 16 Oct 2001 15 Nov 2001 Extension has been granted
Dec. 2003

3. Korea-Philippines Friendship Hospital Extension of Grant Validity 16 Oct 2001 15 Nov 2001 Extension up to June 2002 has been granted

4. Project for the Upgrading of the E. Rodriguz Sr. Memorial Hospital Extension of Loan Validity up to Dec. 2002 13 Aug 2001 23 Aug 2001 Extension of French Loan Financing up to Dec. 2002

5. SZOPAD Social Fund Project Loan extension and reallocation of WB 13 Aug and 25 Oct 2001 NEDA Board approved request with the understanding that
portion 1 Oct 2001 the Fund Management Office will intensify marketing of its

services in ARMM.

6. Third Elementary Education Project Restructuring of the project 18 June and 21 Aug 2001 Major changes in project strategy:
13 Aug 2001 1. Application of Elementary Leader Schools (ELS)

2. Reduction of equity share of LGU's from 25% to 10%
3. Parallel implementation schemes i.e. principal-led and 
    LGU-led school building program
NEDA Board approved restructuring in Sept. 2001 with a revised
cost of P12,408 million.

7. Umiray Angat Transbasin Project (UATP)/MWSS Time extension 6 Dec 2001 13 Dec 2001 Project extended up to June 2002

8. Philippine Administrative Network Project (PANP) (formerly Time extension 6 Dec 2001 13 Dec 2001 Project extended up to June 2002
Modernization of the Government and Information Network)/DPS,
PBS, PIA, NIB-PNA

9. Tiwi and Makban Rehabilitation Change in scope; extension 18 April 2001 18 April 2001 Project changes approved; loan extended by 27 months up to
June 2004
Note:  (extension approved only in Jan. 2002)

10. Luzon Transmission and Substation Expansion Project Change in scope; extension 18 June 2001 2 Aug 2001 Approved
(EDCF Korea)

11. MM Strategic MRT Development (Line 2), Phase II Extension of loan closing/validity from 21 May 2001 25 May and Loan validity was extended up to 26 June 2003
26 June 2001 to 26 June 2002 24 Aug 2001

12. Davao Intenational Airport Development Project Extension of loan closing date from 6 July 2001 12 July 2001 Loan validity was extended up to 30 June 2002
30 Sept. 2001 to 30 June 2002

Cost overrun of 17% due to changes in 
scope of works

13. Expansion of Cadastral Support to CARP-Phase IV Extension of loan effectivity 17 Sept. 2001 27 Sept. 2001 Extension up to December 2001

14. Casecnan Multi-Purpose Irrigation Project Change in project scope and cost 5 Nov. 2001 13 Dec. 2001 Facilities for new and rehabilitation of existing systems

Reason for Reevaluation

NEDA


